Worksheet #2

County: Stephens, Oklahoma (OK137)

Group Number 1

yield x
acres

acres
number pct
19,645 3.4
19,312 3.4
1,989 0.3
522 0.1

41,468 7.3

687,575
675,920
69,615
18,270

1,451,380

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x
acres

adj adjust
yld product
35 687,575
35 675,920
35 69,615
35 18,270
1,451,380
Yield = 35.00
adj adjust
yld product

acres
number pct
3,475 0.6
8,154 1.4
2,025 0.4
765 0.1
19,450 3.4
33,869 5.9

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield =

acres
number pct

104,250
244,620
60,750
22,950
583,500

1,016,070

yield x
acres

30 104,250
30 244,620
30 60,750
30 22,950
30 583,500

1,016,070

30.00

93,337 16.4

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield =

136,724
342,475
230,725
71,550
1,262,025
262,700
32,750

2,338,949

yield x
acres

adj adjust
yld product
26 136,724

25 342,475
25 230,725
25 71,550

25 1,262,025
25 262,700

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
Pf 2w port fine 0- 1 351001
Pr 2w port loam 0- 1 35 1001
Po 2w port clay 0- 1 35 100 1
Mr 4w miller cla 0- 1 35 100 1

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 35.00
Group Number 2

map nir prd I
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind F
ZaB 2e zaneis loa 1- 3 30 86 1
KnA 2s kirkland s 0- 1 30 86 1
ChA 2s chickasha 0- 1 30 861
CaA 2s chickasha 0-1 30 861
SbB 3e stephenvil 1- 3 30 86 1

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 30.00
Group Number 3

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
Bc 2e agra-pawhu 1- 3 26 74 1
ChB 2e chickasha 1- 3 25 711
CaB 2e chickasha 1- 3 25 711
Go 2w elandco cl1 0-1 25 71 1
SbC 3e stephenvil 3- 5 25 711
ZaC 3e zaneis loa 3- 5 25 711
NaB 3e nash very 1- 3 25 711

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 25.06
Group Number 4

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
SbC2 3e stephenvil 3- 5 25 71 0

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 25.00

acres
number pct
10,307 1.8
10,307 1.8

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield =

257,675

25 32,750
2,338,949
25.06

adj adjust
yld product
25 257,675

257,675

25.00



Group Number 5

o

adjust
product

L]

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
13,655 2.4 328,573 24
23,794 4.2 553,210 23
1,464 0.3 31,864 22
48,101 8.4 1,010,121 21
87,014 15.3 1,923,768

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

328,573
553,210
31,864
1,010,121

1,923,768

= 22.11

adjust
product

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
17,137 3.0 342,740 20
3,931 0.7 78,620 20
3,042 0.5 60,840 20
1,677 0.3 33,540 20
22,335 3.9 446,700 20
48,122 8.4 962,440

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

342,740
78,620
60,840
33,540

446,700

962,440

= 20.00

adjust
product

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
4,008 0.7 80,160 20
13,425 2.4 268,500 20

17,433 3.1 348,660

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

80,160
268,500

348,660

= 20.00

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
Ps 2w port-oscar O0- 1 24 69
KrB 3e kirkland-r 1- 3 23 66
DoB 3e dougherty 0- 3 22 62
Ck 2e chickasha- 1- 3 21 60
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 22.11
Group Number 6
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
WdB 3e newalla fi 1- 5 20 57
ChC 3e chickasha 3- 5 20 57
NnC 3e nash and n 3- 5 20 57
CaC 3e chickasha 3- 5 20 57
SbD 4e stephenvil 5- 8 20 57
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00
Group Number 7
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
ZaC2 3e zaneis loa 3- 5 20 57
ZaD 4e zaneis loa 5- 8 20 57
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00
Group Number 8
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
NnD 4e nash and n 5- 8 17 50
RfB2 3e renfrow an 1- 5 17 49
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 17.18

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
5,216 0.9 90,513 17
4,764 0.8 80,988 17
9,980 1.8 171,501

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

90,513
80,988

171,501

= 17.18



Group Number 9

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
DoC 4e dougherty 3-8 17 49
ReC 3e renfrow si 3- 5 15 43
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 16.23
Group Number 10
map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
4,656 0.8 79,426 17
3,116 0.5 46,740 15
7,772 1.4 126,166

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

79,426
46,740

126,166

16.23

adjust
product

1- 5 15 43
5- 8 15 43

WdB2 4e newalla fi
ChD 4e chickasha

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
2,823 0.5 42,345 15
1,552 0.3 23,280 15
354 0.1 4,894 14
4,729 0.8 70,519

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

42,345
23,280

4,894
70,519

14.91

adjust
product

o

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
37,710 6.6 452,520 12
3,498 0.6 37,312 11

41,208 7.2 489,832

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

acres
number pct

452,520
37,312

489,832

11.89

adjust
product

DuB2 4e konawa and 1- 5 14 39
TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 14.91

Group Number 11

map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

Lz 4e zaneis-gra 5-12 12 34

Cs 4s miller and 0- 1 11 30
TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 11.89

Group Number 12

map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

Ms 5w miller cla 0-1

Sa 5w pulaski lo 0- 1

SdE 6e stephenvil 5-12

Rs 6e stephenvil 0-20

Ba 6e zaneis-ash 0-12

Sw3 6e stephenvil 1- 8

Kk 6e kingfisher 5-12

Et 6e chickasha 1- 8

Rg 6e masham-roc 15-40

Es 6e renfrow an 1- 5

Wn 6e newalla-da 5-35

EuC 6e eufaula fi 3-12

W 8 water 0- 0

ow 8 o0il waste 0- 8

M-W 8 miscellane 0- 0

PIT 8 pits 0- 4

DAM 8 large dam 0-45

TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 0.00
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175,007 30.7 0

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield
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0.00



Worksheet 2 Summary

County: Stephens, Oklahoma (OK137)

important potential or cum'ltv cum'ltv relative

group lcc farmland productivity % % acres acres value
1 2w—-4w prime 100-100 7.3 7.3 41,468 41,468 100
2 2e-3e prime 86- 86 5.9 13.2 33,869 75,337 86
3 2e-3w prime 71- 74 16.4 29.6 93,337 168,674 72
4 3e other 71- 71 1.8 31.4 10,307 178,981 71
5 2e-3e prime 60- 69 15.3 46.6 87,014 265,995 63
6 3e-4e prime 57- 57 8.4 55.1 48,122 314,117 57
7 3e-4e other 57- 57 3.1 58.1 17,433 331,550 57
8 3e-4e other 49- 50 1.8 59.9 9,980 341,530 49
9 3e-4de prime 43- 49 1.4 61.3 7,772 349,302 46
10 4e other 39- 43 0.8 62.1 4,729 354,031 43
11 4e-4s other 30- 34 7.2 69.3 41,208 395,239 34
12 5w-8 other - 30.7 100.0 175,007 570,246 0

FPPA acres: 311,582 (54.6% of county )

Farmable acres: 395,239 (69.3% of county )

Grouped acres: 570,246

Total acres: 570,246



